
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019126-2025 

Contract

SEL ICB - Bexley Urgent Treatment Centres (UTCs)

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019126

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d38  

Published 6 May 2025, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

Southwark Coucil 160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2QH

Contact

Kieran James Paterson

Email

kieran.james-paterson@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019126-2025
mailto:kieran.james-paterson@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.selondonics.org/icb

Buyer's address

https://www.selondonics.org/icb

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.selondonics.org/icb
https://www.selondonics.org/icb


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SEL ICB - Bexley Urgent Treatment Centres (UTCs)

Reference number

PRJ2065

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

PRJ2065 SEL ICB Bexley Urgent Treatment Centres - Intention to Award Notice

Previous FTS Publications:

F02 Contract Notice - 2024/S 000-040354

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,295,215

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Bexley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice relates to the procurement of the Bexley Urgent Treatment Centres Service. The
service is an existing healthcare service and will be provided by a new Provider.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) "Intention to Award Notice" and the awarding of
this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

The Authority intends to award the contract under the Competitive Process (The Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, Regulation 11).

The contract term will be 3 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years at the sole
discretion of the Authority.

The contract will start on 01/07/2025 and end 30/06/2028, if the optional extension is
utilised the contract end date will be 30/06/30.

The payment mechanism for this service will be a block contract with an indicative activity
plan. If the activity within a financial year increases or decreases by 5% this will trigger an
activity discussion in line with the terms and conditions of the NHS contract. No other
payment mechanism will be employed.

The lifetime value of the contract (across all 3+2 years) is £30,295,215 (£6,059,043 per
annum).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The contract award criteria are specified in the procurement
documents. / Weighting: 80%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 123-123456

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

London

Country

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123456-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,295,215

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,295,215



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Supplier Awarded To:

Lewisham & Greenwich NHS Trust

Finance Dept, 3rd Floor, Old Town Hall

Catford

SE6 4RY

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The standstill period will run from the 7th of May 2025 (00:00am) until the 19th of May
2025 (23:59pm).

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-18T14:31:09+0100
	TCPDF




